TOWN OF

STRASBOURG

SCHEDULE “A”
BYLAW NO. 461/25
HALL RENTAL RATES

DAMAGE DEPOSIT
Damage Deposit — Weddings, Full Day Events

HALL RENTAL RATES
Lower Hall (includes kitchen & bar):

Daily Rate without Alcohol

Daily Rate with Alcohol

Meeting Rate (up to 4 hours)

Not-for Profit Organization Daily Rate (does not incl. private fundraisers)
Weddings (Friday at 8:30 a.m. to Sunday at 11:00 a.m. Includes Alcohol)
Funerals (includes Upper Hall, Lower Hall, Alcohol, and Tech)

Tech Rate (use of Large TV and Sound System)

Upper Hall (includes lights & sound system):

Not-for Profit Organization Daily Rate (does not incl. private fundraisers)
Daily Rate
Tech Rate (use of Screen, Projector, and Sound/Light Board)

Lions Den

Meeting Rate (up to 4 hours)
Daily Rate
Strasbourg Preschool

Senior Citizen’s Drop-In Centre
Strasbourg Library

ORGANIZATION RENTAL RATES

R.M. of McKillop No. 220 Library Rent
Strasbourg Lions Club Rent
Strasbourg Senior Citizen’s Club Rent
Strasbourg Rec Board (includes exercise classes and all other events)
Last Mountain Theatre Company
o Tickle Trunk
o Performances (Upper Hall)
o Dinner Theatre (Lower Hall)
o Rehearsals
Angela’s Dance & Silton Silhouettes Recital
o Performances (includes Upper Hall, Lower Hall & Lions Den)
o Canteen (Lower Hall)
o Rehearsals

SPECIAL RATES

Strasbourg Ministerial (includes Upper & Lower Hall)
Town-Related Events & Meetings (SDFR, EMO)

$400.00

$300.00
$400.00
$100.00
$150.00
$600.00
$500.00
$ 75.00

$125.00
$250.00
$ 75.00

$25.00
$50.00
Free of Charge

as per Senior’s Club
as per Library

$2,000.00/year
$250.00/year

$1,200.00/year
$1,200.00/year

$250.00/year
$250.00/day
$300.00/day
$300.00/production

$250.00/day

$300.00/day
$300.00/production

or $75.00/day (up to $300.00)

$200.00/event
Free of Charge



