

SCHEDULE "A" BYLAW NO. 461/25 HALL RENTAL RATES

DAMAGE DEPOSIT Damage Deposit – Weddings, Full Day Events	\$400.00
 HALL RENTAL RATES Lower Hall (includes kitchen & bar): Daily Rate without Alcohol Daily Rate with Alcohol Meeting Rate (up to 4 hours) Not-for Profit Organization Daily Rate (does not incl. private fundraisers) Weddings (Friday at 8:30 a.m. to Sunday at 11:00 a.m. Includes Alcohol) Funerals (includes Upper Hall, Lower Hall, Alcohol, and Tech) Tech Rate (use of Large TV and Sound System) 	\$300.00 \$400.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$600.00 \$500.00 \$ 75.00
 Upper Hall (includes lights & sound system): Not-for Profit Organization Daily Rate (does not incl. private fundraisers) Daily Rate Tech Rate (use of Screen, Projector, and Sound/Light Board) 	\$125.00 \$250.00 \$ 75.00
 Lions Den Meeting Rate (up to 4 hours) Daily Rate Strasbourg Preschool 	\$25.00 \$50.00 Free of Charge
Senior Citizen's Drop-In Centre Strasbourg Library	as per Senior's Club as per Library
 ORGANIZATION RENTAL RATES R.M. of McKillop No. 220 Library Rent Strasbourg Lions Club Rent Strasbourg Senior Citizen's Club Rent Strasbourg Rec Board (includes exercise classes and all other events) Last Mountain Theatre Company Tickle Trunk Performances (Upper Hall) Dinner Theatre (Lower Hall) Rehearsals Angela's Dance & Silton Silhouettes Recital Performances (includes Upper Hall, Lower Hall & Lions Den) Canteen (Lower Hall) Rehearsals 	\$2,000.00/year \$250.00/year \$1,200.00/year \$1,200.00/year \$250.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/production \$250.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/production or \$75.00/day (up to \$300.00)
SPECIAL RATES	

\$200.00/event Strasbourg Ministerial (includes Upper & Lower Hall) Town-Related Events & Meetings (SDFR, EMO) Free of Charge